Brand ZenithTek
Product Series Code ZHFL-SERIES
File Version V0
Description SMD Power Inductor
SPECIFICATION
2
1.Product Code:
ZHFL = ZenithTek Code.
2.Dimension Code:
160808 = 1.7 * 0.9 * 0.7 mm.
3.Type Code:
A6.
4.Inductance Code:
R47 = 0.47μH.
5.Tolerance Code:
M = ±20%.
6.Inner Code:
S.
Features                                            Applications
Product Identification
Dimension (Unit: mm)                                Land Pattern (Unit: mm)
Type A B  C D
ZHFL160808A6 1.70±0.10 0.90±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.70±0.10
ZHFL201208A2 2.00±0.20 1.20±0.20 0.50±0.30 0.80(MAX.)
ZHFL201208A3 2.10±0.10 1.30±0.10 0.50±0.20 0.70±0.10
ZHFL201210A6 2.00±0.20 1.20±0.20 0.50±0.30 0.90±0.10
ZHFL201610A1 2.00±0.20 1.60±0.20 0.50±0.30 0.90±0.10
ZHFL252008A2 2.50±0.20 2.00±0.20 0.50±0.30 0.70±0.10
ZHFL252010A1 2.50±0.20 2.00±0.20 0.50±0.30 0.90±0.10
Type A(Ref.) B(Ref.) C(Ref.)
ZHFL160808A6 1.80 1.00 0.80
ZHFL201208A2 2.40 1.45 0.80
ZHFL201208A3 2.40 1.30 0.80

(mΩ/Max.)
DCR
(mΩ/Typ.)
Saturation
Current
Isat(A/Max.)
Saturation
Current
Isat(A/Typ.)
Heat Rating
Current
Irms(A/Max.)
Heat Rating
Current
Irms(A/Typ.)
ZHFL160808A6R47MS 0.47 ±20 1 53 37 3.1 3.4 2.9 3.2
ZHFL160808A61R0MS 1.00 ±20 1 145 115 2.0 2.2 1.7 2.0
Note 1: Isat: The DC current at which the inductance decreases approximately 30% from the actual initial value.
Note 2: Irms: The DC current at which the temperature rises approximately ΔT=40°C.
Brand ZenithTek
Product Series Code ZHFL-SERIES

(mΩ/Max.)
DCR
(mΩ/Typ.)
Saturation
Current
Isat(A/Max.)
Saturation
Current
Isat(A/Typ.)
Heat Rating
Current
Irms(A/Max.)
Heat Rating
Current
Irms(A/Typ.)
ZHFL201208A2R24MS 0.24 ±20 1 22 17 4.5 4.8 3.9 4.1
ZHFL201208A2R47MS 0.47 ±20 1 35 31 4.1 4.3 3.7 3.9
ZHFL201208A2R56MS 0.56 ±20 1 48 40 3.2 3.5 3.2 3.5
ZHFL201208A21R0MS 1.00 ±20 1 55 48 3.0 3.4 3.0 3.3
Note 1: Isat: The DC current at which the inductance decreases approximately 30% from the actual initial value.
Note 2: Irms: The DC current at which the temperature rises approximately ΔT=40°C.
Brand ZenithTek
Product Series Code ZHFL-SERIES

(mΩ/Max.)
DCR
(mΩ/Typ.)
Saturation
Current
Isat(A/Max.)
Saturation
Current
Isat(A/Typ.)
Heat Rating
Current
Irms(A/Max.)
Heat Rating
Current
Irms(A/Typ.)
ZHFL201208A3R47YS 0.47 -10%~+30% 1 43 37 4.0 4.2 3.0 3.2
Note 1: Isat: The DC current at which the inductance decreases approximately 30% from the actual initial value.
Note 2: Irms: The DC current at which the temperature rises approximately ΔT=40°C.
Brand ZenithTek
Product Series Code ZHFL-SERIES

(mΩ/Max.)
DCR
(mΩ/Typ.)
Saturation
Current
Isat(A/Max.)
Saturation
Current
Isat(A/Typ.)
Heat Rating
Current
Irms(A/Max.)
Heat Rating
Current
Irms(A/Typ.)
ZHFL201210A6R47MS 0.47 ±20 1 33 25 4.9 5.4 4.3 4.5
Note 1: Isat: The DC current at which the inductance decreases approximately 30% from the actual initial value.
Note 2: Irms: The DC current at which the temperature rises approximately ΔT=40°C.
Brand ZenithTek
Product Series Code ZHFL-SERIES

(mΩ/Max.)
DCR
(mΩ/Typ.)
Saturation
Current
Isat(A/Max.)
Saturation
Current
Isat(A/Typ.)
Heat Rating
Current
Irms(A/Max.)
Heat Rating
Current
Irms(A/Typ.)
ZHFL201610A1R47MS 0.47 ±20 1 27 21 5.5 5.7 4.8 5.2
ZHFL201610A11R0MS 1.00 ±20 1 46 43 4.0 4.2 3.2 3.5
Note 1: Isat: The DC current at which the inductance decreases approximately 30% from the actual initial value.
Note 2: Irms: The DC current at which the temperature rises approximately ΔT=40°C.
Brand ZenithTek
Product Series Code ZHFL-SERIES

(mΩ/Max.)
DCR
(mΩ/Typ.)
Saturation
Current
Isat(A/Max.)
Saturation
Current
Isat(A/Typ.)
Heat Rating
Current
Irms(A/Max.)
Heat Rating
Current
Irms(A/Typ.)
ZHFL252008A21R0MS 1.00 ±20 1 43 36 3.8 4.1 4.0 4.2
Note 1: Isat: The DC current at which the inductance decreases approximately 30% from the actual initial value.
Note 2: Irms: The DC current at which the temperature rises approximately ΔT=40°C.
Brand ZenithTek
Product Series Code ZHFL-SERIES

(mΩ/Max.)
DCR
(mΩ/Typ.)
Saturation
Current
Isat(A/Max.)
Saturation
Current
Isat(A/Typ.)
Heat Rating
Current
Irms(A/Max.)
Heat Rating
Current
Irms(A/Typ.)
ZHFL252010A11R0MS 1.00 ±20 1 36 33 4.7 5.0 4.0 4.3
ZHFL252010A12R2MS 2.20 ±20 1 98 85 3.1 3.5 2.3 2.5
Note 1: Isat: The DC current at which the inductance decreases approximately 30% from the actual initial value.
Note 2: Irms: The DC current at which the temperature rises approximately ΔT=40°C.
Brand ZenithTek
Product Series Code ZHFL-SERIES